REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **HB 2524** be amended on page 1, in line 12, before "in" by inserting "or the protection from stalking or sexual assault act, K.S.A. 60-31a01 et seq., and amendments thereto,"; in line 18, after the period by inserting "The clerk of the court shall supply the forms for the petition and order, which shall be prescribed by the judicial council."; in line 27, by striking all after "(2)"; by striking all in line 28; in line 29, by striking all before the period and inserting "When an order issued under this section is made in conjunction with a petition filed under the protection from stalking or sexual assault act, K.S.A. 60-31a01 et seq., and amendments thereto, the court shall ensure the petitioner's address and telephone number are not disclosed to the account holder. When an order issued under this section is made in conjunction with a petition filed under the protection from abuse act, K.S.A. 60-3101 et seq., and amendments thereto, and the court finds the petitioner's address, telephone number, or both, need to remain confidential pursuant to K.S.A. 60-3104(c), and amendments thereto, the court shall direct that the petitioner's information remain confidential";

On page 2, in line 14, after the period by inserting "The wireless services provider shall not charge a fee for the services provided pursuant to this section."; following line 23, by inserting:

"(g) Any wireless services provider operating in the state of Kansas shall adhere to a court order issued pursuant to this act."; and the bill be passed as amended.